TR TEXAS REALTORS

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

OTEXAS Association of REALTORS 9, Inc. 2022

Section 5,008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form compiles with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

					11151 County Road 4027 Kemp, Tx 75143									
CONCERNING THE PR											-			<u>-</u>
AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY				Y S Wis	E OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WISH TO OBTAIN, IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, RAGENT.									
the Property? Property	J£	M	21	<u>) 2 c</u>	<u> </u>			(appro	mixc	ate	now long since Seller has date) ornever occupi	ocu ed	pied the	1 ≩
Section 1. The Proper This notice does s	ty h	as ti stabl	ne it Ish th	ems 18 įte:	mai ms li	ked be	l below: (Mark Ye conveyed. The contr	s (Y), actwi	No Il dei	(N), o Iermine	er Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey	<u>'</u> .		
Item	Υ	N	IJ		lter	n		Y	N	u	ltem	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring			X		Nat	ural	Gas Lines			X	Pump: sump grinder			X
Carbon Monoxide Det.	 				Fue	i Ga	s Piping:			1	Rain Gutters	X		
Ceiling Fans	マ				-Bla	sck l	ron Pipe			1	Range/Stove	L		ļ.,
Coaktop	X				-Cc	ppe	r			X	Roof/Affic Vents			X
Dishwasher		X					ated Stainless ubing			X	Sauna		X	
Disposal	X	 				Tu			X		Smoke Detector	X		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)			X		Intercom System			X		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		X		
Exhaust Fans	 	 	Ÿ.		Mic	row	ave	一人			Spa		X	
Fences	X	 					r Grill		X		Trash Compactor		X	
Fire Detection Equip.	文	1			Patio/Decking		下			TV Antenna			X	
French Drain	1-1-	1	X	1 1	Plumbing System		一人			Washer/Dryer Hookup	X			
Gas Fixtures	1	X	<u> ```</u>		Po			下			Window Screens	K		
Liquid Propane Gas:	1	K			Po	ol Ec	quipment	メ			Public Sewer System		7	
-LP Community (Captive)		4			Po	ol M	aint. Accessories	X			SOTEL			
-LP on Property	╁┈╴	X			Po	ol H	eater		13				<u> </u>	
				•										
Item				Y	N	U					onal Information			
Central A/C				メ				s nu	mbe	r of u	nils: (
Evaporative Coolers				<u>X</u>		X	number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units				X			number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)					X		If yes, describe:						····	
Central Heat				X	<u> </u>	-2.2		s nu	mbe	er of u	nits:			
Other Heat			<u> </u>		X	If yes, describe:			,	- 51				
Oven			X			number of ovens: X electric gas other:								
Fireplace & Chimney				丛		wood gas			iock	other:				
Carport			人		<u> </u>	attached X n								
Garage			<u> </u>	Ţ	ļ		of att	ach	eđ				,	
Garage Door Openers				X		number of units:	***********************			number of remotes:				
Satellite Dish & Controls			1_	١	X		sed fi				-			
Security System					LΧ	<u> </u>	owned lea	sed fi	om					
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23	er. f march 1	፣ስዕ የኦ		aled	-	luyer		and		er: () Phohis: 97		_	e 1 oʻ le Ahio	

Keller Williams Rackwass, 270) Susces Hidge Alob Rackwass TX 75032 Produced with Lane Walf Transactions (slafform Edition) T17 is Horwood Si, Suite 2200, Dailer, TX 75220 Application

Solør Panels		V	1 0	owne	ed .	leased fro	m:			**************************************		
Water Heater	1			elect		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	her		number of u	nits: 2	-	
Water Softener		X		owne		leased fro	_		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Other Leased Items(s)		4					11.5					
Underground Lawn Sprinkler					if yes, describe: automatic manual areas covered							
									On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)		
Water supply provided by: oity				~~~~								
Was the Property built before 197 (If yes, complete, sign, and at Roof Type: ()M05FF Is there an overlay roof covering covering)? yes no \(\) unknown Are you (Seller) aware of any defects, or are need of repair?	87 tach T) Sinvel ig on own of the	res (R-1) the l	Lno 906 cond Property	unkr cerni Aı (shi	nown ng le ge: _ ngle: this	s or roof Section 1	pain cov	t haz 202 ering at ar	rards). 2 placed over existing are not in working conditions.		roof	
Section 2. Are you (Seller) as				cts (or m	naifunction	ns i	in ar	ny of the following?	(Mark Yes	(Y)	
Ifem Y	N	lter	n				Y	N	Itom	Y	N	
Basement	7	Floors				.,		Ÿ	Sidewalks		Y	
	1	Foundation / Slab(s)						V.	Walls / Fences		X	
Doors X	×~	Interior Walls					-	1	Windows		Ϋ́	
Driveways	7	Lighting Fixtures						V	Other Structural Corr	monents	X	
	対	Plumbing Systems					-	文	Cino, Olicologia, Goil	770	$+\Delta$	
Exterior Walls	\mathcal{H}	Roof						1	<u> </u>		+-	
If the answer to any of the items in Pocs্য BE ম	の か	ለጉጥ	120M	DOW	K. 6		υ		ets if necessary):			
Section 3. Are you (Seller) a and No (N) if you are not aware.		of a	ny of 1	the	follo	owing cor	ıdit	ions'	? (Mark Yes (Y) if	you are aw	are	
Condition					1	Conditio	n			Y	N	
Aluminum Wiring				Ţ		Radon G					X	
Asbestos Components	- ************************************			3		Settling	···			1	1	
Diseased Trees: oak wilt		15	ス	Soil Mov	eme	ent		TX.				
Endangered Species/Habitat on P	ropert	/	-	T(abla	Subsurface Structure or Pits					X	
Fault Lines		~~~~		7	Z	Underground Storage Tanks					7**	
Hazardous or Toxic Waste				- 3	ď	Unplatted Easements					X	
Improper Drainage		\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	Č	Unrecorded Easements					忕			
Intermittent or Weather Springs					7	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation					铽	
Landfill						Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event					文	
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based	5	7						X	T			
Encroachments onto the Property					て	Wetlands on Property Wood Rot					X	
Improvements encroaching on oth		oper	ly	_ _				alion	of termites or other woo	od		
•	• • •	•	1	>	S	destroyin					X	
Located in Historic District		······		Ý					nt for termites or WDI		X	
Historic Property Designation		3					or WDI damage repaire	3 -	文			
Previous Foundation Repairs					_	Previous					文	
	itialed					and S			7/	Page 2		

Jessele A Marris

11151 County Road 4027 Kemp, Tx 75143

Concerning	g the Property at		Remp, 1x 10 Ho	
Province R	oof Repairs	T X	Termite or WDI damage needing repair	X
	other Structural Repairs	X	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	3
Previous U of Metham	se of Premises for Manufacture photamine	X		
	er to any of the items in Section 3 is yes		itach additional sheets if necessary):	
	FOUNDATE	NO DEPO	MES - WARRING & BYTWOOD	
			T. SELVIO	
	le blockable main drain may cause a suction	ontranment	hazard for an individual.	***************************************
Section 4.	Are you (Seller) aware of any iten which has not been previously di sheets if necessary):	n, equipm isclosed i	ent, or system in or on the Property in this notice?yes X no if yes	
Section 5 check wh	. Are you (Seller) aware of any of olly or partly as applicable. Mark No (I	the follov N) if you a	ving conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if yo	u are aware and
Y 14	Present flood insurance coverage.			
_ *	Previous flooding due to a fallure	or breach	of a reservoir or a controlled or eme	rgency release of
4.1	water from a reservoir. Previous flooding due to a natural floo	d awant		
_ >	Previous water penetration into a struct	d avoir.	Property due to a natural flood.	
- Ž	Previous water penetration into a strot	or noar flo	odplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zor	ne A, V, A99, AE,
- 4	AO, AH, VE. of AR).			
			plain (Moderale Flood Hazard Area-Zone	A (Bridges)
_ 1/2	Located wholly partly in a floo			
	Locatedwhollypartly in a floo			
<u>_ ¥</u>	Locatedwhollypartly in a rese	ervoir.		
If the ans	wer to any of the above is yes, explain (a	attach addi	tional sheets as necessary):	
For n	unoses of this notice:		nay consuit information About Flood Ha	
"100- which	year floodplain" means any area of land that is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, is considered to be a high risk of flooding; a	nd (C) may	tified on the flood insurance rale map as a spt - AR on the map; (B) has a one percent ann Include e regulatory floodway, flood pool, or re	eservoir.
"500- area, which	year floodplain" means any area of land tha which is designated on the map as Zona X o is considered to be a moderate risk of flood	nt: (A) is id: ((shadod); ing.	entified on the flood insurance rate map as a and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent ann	moderate flood hazar ual chance of flooding
	d pool" means the area adjacent to a reserve at to controlled inundation under the manage	oir that lies :	above the normal maximum operating level of t United States Army Corps of Engineers.	he reservoir and that .
1775 44A	6) 07-10-23 Initiated by: Buyer		and Seller: NV.	Page 3 of
•			Phodo 9736663393 Fox: 00) 717 N Harwood St. Suto 2200, Dollos, TX 76201 Washindless	Jeansle & Afor M

11151 County Road 4027 Kemp, Tx 75143

Goncerning the Property at Kemp, Tx 75143	
were a learness rate made manns the most recent flood hazard map published by the recent consignity was	nagement Agency
"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which incluse a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.	
"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is water or dainy the quant of water in a designated surface area of land.	
Section 6. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with provider, including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?*yes _X no If yes, additional sheets as necessary):	explain (attach
"Homes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have Even when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in hards, and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal particular (s).	property within the
Section 7. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. S Administration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?yes \(\sum_{no} \) If yes, explain (a sheets as necessary):	attach additional
Section 8. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are awar if you are not aware.)	e. Mark No (N)
Y N	ithout necessary
Y N Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made with permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.	
./	ina:
Name of association:Phone:	
Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are:manda	itory voluntary
Name of associations: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: manda	
Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-ow interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged?yes no If yes, describe:	
Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting use of the Property.	
Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property.	
Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, su unrelated to the condition of the Property.	ilcide, or accident
Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual. Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.	
environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based path, deadonnaidetyde, or if yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).	() Suranna
Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 galls a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.	
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initiated by: Buyer; and Soller:	Page 4 of 7
Relier Williams Recionali, 2701 Suntet Ridge #107 Restorali TX 75/32 Photos \$726662103 Fax: Retermine Recionali, 2701 Suntet Ridge #107 Restorali TX 75/32 Photocod with Long Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St. Sulto 2200, Oaltos, TX 76/201 www.huali.com	Jeannie A Morri

Concerning	the Prope	artv at		County Road 4027 emp, Tx 75143			
一下	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution syste retailer.						
_ _	Any port	tion of the Proper	ty that is located in a	groundwater conser	vation district or	a subsidence	
If the answ	er to any c	of the Items in Section	on 8 is yes, explain (attach	additional sheets if ne	ecessary):		
	WAY AND	ilarly provide th	rs, have you (Seller) spections and who a ns?yeskno if yes	is sittist treatisen	We illabored	ving:	
Inspection	Date	Туре	Name of Inspector			No. of Pages	
Section 1	n. Check a	A buyer should any tax exemption	he above-cited reports as a I obtain inspections from in (s) which you (Seller) cur	rently claim for the	Property:	e Property.	
上 Ho:	mestead dlife Mana	gement	Senior CitlzenAgricultural	Dis	abled abled Veteran known		
Section 1	1. Have y	you (Seller) ever provider? */yes	filed a claim for dam no	age, other than fl	ood damage, t	o the Property	
Section 1	2. Have	you (Seller) eve	r received proceeds to settlement or award in m was made?yes	a legal proceedin	all with their dog	a tile bioccom	
detector	radultem	ants of Chapter	ve working smoke det 766 of the Health and sheets if necessary):	Salety Code: 3	accordance v unknownn	vith the smoke oyes. If no	
					- la constitue and	ata daladara	
inst ind in y	alled in acc uding perfor our area, yo	rardance with the req mance, location, and , nu may check unknow	ty Code requires one-family o uirements of the building cod power source requirements. If n above or contact your local i	e in ellect in the area i you do not know the but pullding official for more	ilding code requiren Information.	nants in effect	
fam imp	nily who will pairment from	mside in the dwelling a ficensed physician smoke detectors for the cost of installing the	ll smoke detectors for the hea g is hearing-impaired; (2) the ; and (3) within 10 days after the he hearing-impaired and space s smoke detectors and which i	n puyer gives the senior te effective date, the buy dilies the locations for in- terand of smoke detector	ver makes a written t stallation. The parti es to install.	equest for the	
(TXR-1406	6) 07-10-23	Initiale	d by: Buyer:,	and Seller: (, f	Page 5 of 7	

	51 County Road 4027
	Kemp, Tx 75143
Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice are tru including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller material information.	ue to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, to provide inaccurate information or to omit any
1/12/25	
Signature of Selfer Walverson 1/13/25 Date Signature	ature of Seller Date
Printed Name: Printe	ed Name:
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
(1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a dat determine if registered sex offenders are located in cert https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov. For Information concerning neighborhoods, contact the local police department.	rtain zip code areas. To search the database, visit
(2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seawar feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natur construction certificate or dune protection permit may be local government with ordinance authority over continformation.	, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches ural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront e regulred for repairs or improvements. Contact the
(3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of thi Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insuranc requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hai required for repairs or improvements to the Property. Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance A	ce, the Property may be subject to additional all insurance. A certificate of compliance may be . For more information, please review <i>information</i> or <i>Properties</i> (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas
(4) This Property may be located near a military installation a compatible use zones or other operations. Information re available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible L for a military installation and may be accessed on the in county and any municipality in which the military installation is	ralating to high noise and compatible use zones is Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared Internet website of the military installation and of the
(5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, mea items independently measured to verify any reported information	asurements, or boundaries, you should have those tion.
(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Proper	erty:
Electric: TRANFTY VALLEY ELECTRIC LOOP	phone #: 972 932 2214
Sewer: NA	phone #:
Water: BECCCR-GFBA	phone #: 903 498 3592
Cable: NA	phone #:
Trash: ATTURDABLE SANTATORUM	phone #:
Natural Gas: <u>WA</u>	phone #:

Propane:

Internet:

Phone Company:

BRIGHT SPOED

phone #: _

phone #: _

phone #: ___

NK

NA

11151 County Road 4027 Concerning the Property at _ Kemp, Tx 75143 (7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY. The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice. Signature of Buyer Date Signature of Buyer Date Printed Name: Printed Name:

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: ____